occurred if the Partnership had assumed the operations of the Predecessor on the dates indicated nor is it indicative of
the future operating results of the Partnership. The pro forma adjustments do not include the effects of an exercise by
the underwriters of their option to purchase additional common units in the Partnership. If and to the extent the
underwriters exercise their option to purchase up to 2,812,500 additional common units within 30 days of this
offering, the number of units purchased by the underwriters pursuant to such exercise will be issued to the public and
the remainder, if any, will be issued to Anadarko. The net proceeds from any exercise of the underwriters� option to
purchase additional common units will be used to reimburse Anadarko for capital expenditures it incurred with respect
to the assets contributed to the Partnership.

F-3

Edgar Filing: - Form

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

Western Gas Partners, LP

Pro forma combined statement of income

Year ended December 31, 2007
unaudited

Partnership
Western Gas Partners Offering pro forma

Predecessor adjustments as
historical (see note 2) adjusted

(in thousands except unit and per-unit data)

Revenues � affiliates
Gathering and transportation of
natural gas $ 92,612 $ � $ 92,612
Condensate 7,661 � 7,661
Natural gas and other 1,873 � 1,873

Total revenues � affiliates 102,146 � 102,146

Revenues � third parties
Gathering and transportation of
natural gas 10,205 � 10,205
Condensate, natural gas and other 3,771 � 3,771

Total revenues � third parties 13,976 � 13,976

Total Revenues 116,122 � 116,122

Operating Expenses � affiliates
Cost of product 4,864 � 4,864
General and administrative 4,562 � 4,562

Total operating expenses � affiliates 9,426 � 9,426

Operating Expenses � third parties
Cost of product 111 111
Operation and maintenance 32,544 � 32,544
General and administrative 222 � 222
Property and other taxes 5,194 � 5,194

Total operating expenses � third parties 38,071 � 38,071

Edgar Filing: - Form

Table of Contents 37

Depreciation 23,380 � 23,380

Total Operating Expenses 70,877 � 70,877

Operating Income 45,245 � 45,245

Interest expense (income) � affiliates 8,521 (8,521)(a) (16,757)
(16,900)(b)

143 (c)

Income Before Income Taxes 36,724 25,278 62,002
Current income tax expense (benefit) 313 (124) 189
Deferred income tax expense
(benefit) 12,411 (13,121) (710)

Income tax expense (benefit) 12,724 (13,245)(d) (521)

Net Income $ 24,000 $ 38,523 $ 62,523

General partner�s interest in net
income $ 1,250
Common unitholders� interest in net
income $ 31,844
Subordinated unitholders� interest in
net income $ 29,429
Net income per limited partner unit
Common units (basic and diluted) 1.20
Subordinated units (basic and diluted) 1.11
Weighted average number of
limited partner units outstanding
Common units (basic and diluted) 26,536,306

Subordinated units (basic and diluted) 26,536,306

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: - Form

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

Western Gas Partners, LP

Pro forma combined balance sheet

December 31, 2007
unaudited

Partnership
Western Gas

Partners Offering pro forma
Predecessor adjustments as

historical (see note 2) adjusted

(in thousands)

Current Assets
Cash $ � $ 337,500 (e) $ 10,000

� (26,938)(f)

� (260,000)(g)

� (40,562)(h)

Accounts receivable 4,397 4,397
Natural gas imbalance receivables 899 899
Deferred tax asset 2,916 (2,288)(d) 628

Total current assets 8,212 7,712 15,924
Other assets 27 27
Property, Plant and Equipment
Cost 483,896 483,896
Less accumulated depreciation (120,277) (120,277)

Net property, plant and equipment 363,619 363,619
Note Receivable � Anadarko � 260,000(g) 260,000
Goodwill 4,783 4,783

Total Assets $ 376,641 $ 267,712 $ 644,353

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 3,357 $ 3,357
Natural gas imbalance payables 2,104 2,104
Accrued ad valorem taxes 1,100 1,100
Income taxes payable 313 (124)(d) 189
Accrued liabilities 4,843 4,843

Total current liabilities 11,717 (124) 11,593
Long-term Liabilities

Edgar Filing: - Form

Table of Contents 39

Deferred income taxes 76,423 (75,486)(d) 937
Asset retirement obligations 7,185 7,185

Total long-term liabilities 83,608 (75,486) 8,122

Total Liabilities 95,325 (75,610) 19,715
Partners� Capital/Parent Net Equity
Parent net investment 281,316 73,322 (d)

(314,076)(i)

(40,562)(h)

Common unitholders � public 337,500 (e) 310,562
(26,938)(f)

Common unitholders � Anadarko 69,071 (i) 69,071
Subordinated unitholders � Anadarko 235,397 (i) 235,397
General partner interest 9,608 (i) 9,608

Total Partners� Capital/Parent Net Equity 281,316 343,322 624,638
Commitments and Contingencies

Total Liabilities and Parent Net Equity $ 376,641 $ 267,712 $ 644,353

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: - Form

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Western Gas Partners, LP

Notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

1.  BASIS OF PRESENTATION, OTHER TRANSACTIONS AND THE OFFERING

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of income of the Partnership for the year ended December 31, 2007 and
the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2007 are based upon the audited historical and
unaudited combined financial statements of the Predecessor, which is comprised of AGC and PGT, with MIGC being